and intercept for the aircraft's attack angle. 

The data, images and results can be found on the server at 
/acdata/2012/MET/20120618H1 directory. The coefficients were determined using 
ZR_TPCAL.xls, an excel program created by 2010 Hollings Scholar Zeljco Raic. 

One hundred twenty one (121) points were selected for each leg flown into and with the 
wind for each airspeed (180, 210, 240 IAS), making a total of 242 points per indicated 
airspeed per altitude for statistical significance. The following table shows the attack 
angle coefficients for each of the five altitudes: